CPL Applications	Conservation	Partners	s Legacy Grant Ap	plication	1	
(Total to date: 129)	CPL1000096					
Spreadsheet	Name and Cor Project Identifie		CPL1000096			1: 100 Shady Ave
	Project Name:		Izaak Walton Creek Resotration		Street Address 2 City:	2: owatonna
	Organization Na Organization W Organization Co Person:	ebsite:	Izaak Walton League Gary M Schwartz	;	State: Zip Code:	mn 55060
	Contact Email: Contact Phone:		presike1@live.com 507) 451-6676			
	<b>Location</b> Primary County	<i>'</i> :	Steele			
	Nearest City: Township:		owatonna owatonna			
	Project Site Nar	me:	Izaak Walton Cree	еk		
	Project Site Lan	nd Ownersh	ip: Local			
	Other Land Ow	nership:				
	<b>Project Inform</b>	nation				
	Primary Activity:	Restoratio	'n			
	Primary Habitat Type:	Wetland				
	Total Project Acres:	11				
	Total Project Sites:	1				
	Total Grant Amount Requested:	\$39500				
	Total Match Amount:	\$7900				
	Total Project Cost:	\$47400				
	Project Completion Date:	12/2011 (1	MM/YYYY)			
	Project Summary and Outcomes:	stream bar is a tributa	nks and eliminate mass ary of Maple Creek, Str ile (on letterhead) pledg	sive quanti raight Rive	ties of soil from er, Cannon River	vill prevent additional tree fall, stablize the entering Izaak Walton Creek. (Ikes creek and Mississippi river.) Please note: We his project. It would not attach in

#### Attachments

- Project Site Information Form
- Project Budget and Match Description
- Partner Committment Letter
- Financial Documentation
- Conservation Easement
- Supplementary Attachment #1
- Supplementary Attachment #2

## Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program Project Site Information

Project name:	Izaak Wa	alton Creek Restoration					
Organization:		alton League -					
		na; Straight River					
		of Today; Owatonna					
<b>A 1 1</b>		d Recreation					]
Organization contact person (Project Manager):			Gary M. Schwart	Z			
Project informati	ion			<u> </u>			
Project site:		Izaak Walton Creek - Ha		1			
Project site land r	-		Legal :	Т	R	S	Q
or easemen		City of Owatonna - Park	s and Recreation	1			
Private land owne	er		County:	Steele			
(if a	applicable):						
			• 🔽 Deeterstien [		a:t: a a		
Activity (may choos			t 🔀 Restoration [			ط ۱۷/:۱۹۱:۴-	Uabitat
Predominant Hab	-		airie 🛛 Wetland			a wiidlite	Habitat
Activity quantity:	11	Acres 🗌 Miles	Feet Struct	ures	Wetlands		
		Droject C	ite #2, if needed.				
Project site:		FIOJECUS					
Project site land r	manager	L	Legal :	Т	R	S	Q
or easemen	-			<u></u>			~
Private land owne		L	County:			I	
	applicable):		county.	I			]
(110						]	
Activity (may choos	se more that	n one): 🗌 Enhancemen	t Restoration	Acqui	sition		
Predominant Hab			airie 🗌 Wetland			d Wildlife	Habitat
Activity quantity:			Feet Struct		-		
, convey quantity.	L				•• ctands		
		Project Site #3, if needed. Use /	Additional Project Sites fo	rm if neede	ed.		
Project site:							
Project site land r	manager	L	Legal :	Т	R	S	Q
or easemen	-			<u> </u>			
Private land owne		L	County:			<b>I</b>	
	applicable):		county.	I			]
(11 8							
Activity (may chaos	o more the	n one): 🗌 Enhancemen	t Restoration	Acqui	sition		
Activity (may choos Predominant Hab			airie 🗌 Wetland		, Game and	d Wildlife	Habitat
	mai (choos				, Game and	a whame	navildi
Conservation Partners	s Legacy Gr	ant Program					Page 1

**Contact information** 

Activity quantity:	Acres	] Miles 🗌 Feet	Structures [	Wetlands
--------------------	-------	----------------	--------------	----------

#### Project timeline:

Time frame	Goal	Time frame	Goal

Project description and benefits (box will expand as typed into, not to be longer than 2 pages):

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program

Please provide the answers to the following questions. Boxes will expand as typed into.

- 1. For lands acquired in fee title that will be turned over to a public agency for long-term management:
  - a. Provide a description of the work necessary to bring the land up to agency standards and an estimate of the associated cost.

This land is already owned by the city of Owatonna and is a part of the park system.

b. What short- and long-term work is required to manage the land you acquire?
 It is an undeveloped park. We hope to restore the historic flow of the streambed and protect the banks from erosion.

#### 2. For enhancement/ restoration projects on public lands:

- a. Who is/will be the long-term manager for the project site?
  Jeff McKay is the director of Parks and Recreation; Corky Ebeling is specifically in charge on all parks in the city of Owatonna.
- b. What short- and long-term maintenance work is required to sustain the habitat work you will do?

There are no immediate plans to develop this park - it will remain a natural area for the forseeable future. To maintain this integrity we need to stabilize the stream bed and protect the banks from erosion.

c. Who will complete this maintenance work, and how will it be funded?

The Owatonna city Parks and Recreation is responsible for maintenance. Both and Izaak Walton League and the Women of Today have adopted this stream under the MN DNR Adopt a Rivers program. They will continue to work together.

d. Will the CPL funds supplant any existing funds?

There are no immediate plans to fund any other projects in this geographic area.

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program

As required by 2009 MN Session Law, Chapter 172 subd. 10 (8), "any agency or entity receiving an appropriation must, for any project funded in whole or in part with funds from the appropriation, give consideration to and **make timely written contact with the Minnesota Conservation Corps** for consideration of possible use of their services to contract for restoration and enhancement services". Contact MCC at <u>cplg@conservationcorps.org</u>, or email a copy of this form to the same address. For more information on costs, crew capabilities, etc., visit MCC's website at <u>http://www.conservationcorps.org/useacrew.html</u>.

#### Signature:

□ I certify that I have read the Conservation Partners Legacy Grants Program **Request for Proposal**, **Program Manual** and other program documents, and have discussed this project with the appropriate public land manager, or private landowner and easement holder. I am authorized to apply for and manage these grant and match funds, and the project work by the organization or agency listed below. I have made timely written notification to MCC regarding my restoration or enhancement project.

Signature:	Organization/ Agency:
Title:	Date:

Please save this document to your computer or electronic storage device and attach this document as specified on the online submittal form when ready to apply. Contact <u>CPL Grant Staff</u> with any questions.

#### **CPL Project Application Review and Approval Form**

REVIEW	ER INFORM	IATION						
Land ma	nager/ eas	ement holder name:	City of Ow	atonna (ripa	arian ow	ner)/Minne	esota DNR (DOW permit)	
Title: Area Fisheries Supervisor				Date of me	eeting:			
Phone:	507-362-4	4223		Proposal II	D #:			
Email:	hugh.valia	ant@state.mn.us		(assig	gned by ag	ency, optiona	al )	
PROJECT	<b>INFORMA</b>	TION:			-			
Project N	Name:	Izaak Walton Creek			Organi	ization:	Izaak Walton League	
Contact	Person:	Gary Schwartz					Owatonna Chapter	
Email:					Daytin	ne Phone:	507-363-1710	
Please check the appropriate boxes:      □ I have read the application and discussed this proposed project with the above listed Organization Contact Person.      □ For work on easements, the private landowner has been contacted and has given support and approval for this project.      I have performed a Natural Heritage Database review and found:      □ this project to have no features within one mile.								
	Similar this project to have features within one mile, but project is not likely to adversely affect those features. I have recommended the following minimization strategy:							

f there is an upland disturbance, a plant ecologist should be consulted for further direction. Review by Jacquelyn Bacigalupi on 11/2/09.	

this project is likely to adversely affect Natural Heritage features. I feel that this project is important and should be forwarded to DNR Ecological Resources staff for further review.

I do not have access to the Natural Features database and will forward this completed form to DNR within 3 business days to <u>CPL Staff</u> at <u>LSCPLGrants.DNR@dnr.state.mn.us</u> for review.

I have discussed what role my office will be expected to have in this project and find that the project, as described will require:

minimal or no involvement from my office for completion.

a commitment of involvement by staff that is reasonable and can be accomplished with current staffing levels and workload.

an amount of staff involvement that cannot be committed during the project time period with current staffing levels. Unless additional staffing can be committed from other offices, Divisions or appropriate partners, I feel this project cannot be completed within the project timeline to our desired standards.

#### **CPL Project Application Review and Approval Form**

I have discussed permits and applications that the applicant may be responsible for using the Working on DNR Lands and Working on Public Lands, or Working on Private Lands documents.

#### Upon final review of this project:

- ☐ I find this project to be consistent with sound conservation science. This work will benefit area fish, game and wildlife by restoring, enhancing or protecting forests, wetlands, prairies and habitat and is consistent with the management or stewardship plan for this land. (APPROVAL)
- I find that this project does not follow the management or stewardship plan for this land and does not fit within the long range goals for this land at this time on the local level. (DECLINE)
- I find that this project should be sent up to a higher level within the agency for further review and decision. I have forwarded the Project Planning Form and this Review and Approval Form for further review to:
  Name: Hugh Valiant
  Phone: 507-362-4223

By checking this box and typing my name below I certify that I have met with the above applicant and discussed the proposed project and have provided feedback to the applicant.

Name: Hugh Valiant

Comments: This proposed stream restoration is part of a larger watershed restoration project involving the Owatonna Chapter of the Izaak Walton League, Steele County SWCD, the City of Owatonna and DNR Fisheries. The stream restoration will be carried out in public waters (Izaak Walton Creek); the riparian land adjacent to the proposed in-stream restoration is owned by the City of Owatonna.

Name:	Phone:	
Title:	Email:	

Additional necessary):

Comments( including approval or denial, reasoning):

## **Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Project Planning Form**

#### **Contact information**

Project name:	Hammann Park -Izaak	Mailing address:	100 Shady Ave., Owatonna, MN. 55060
-	Walton Creek Restoration	-	
Organization:	Izaak Walton League, Straight		
	River Women of Today and		
	Owatonna (city) Park and		
	Recreation		
Email address:	presike1@live.com		
Daytime phone:	507) 363-1710		
Organization webs	site (optional):		
Organization conta	act person (Project Manager):	Gary M. Schwartz	

Project information						
Project site:	Hammann Park-Budget below	,				
Project site land manager		Legal :	Т	R	S	Q
or easement holder:					_	
Private land owner		County:				
(if applicable):						
Activity (may choose more than Predominant Habitat (choos Activity quantity:	e one): Forest Prairie	Wetland	Fish, C ures W	Game and /etlands	Wildlife Ha	ıbitat
Project Project site:	Site #2, if needed. Use additional pag	es if necessary for	more Project	Sites.		
Project site land manager		Legal :	Т	R	s	Q
or easement holder:		Legal .		IN .	5	Q
Private land owner		County:			7	
(if applicable):						
Activity (may choose more than Predominant Habitat (choos Activity quantity:		Wetland	<u> </u>	Same and	Wildlife Ha	abitat
Project timeline: Time frame	Goal	Time fram	ie		Goal	
Conservation Partners Legacy Gra	ant Program					Page 1

Project description and benefits (box will expand as typed into, use additional sheets if handwriting):			

#### Project budget:

Budget Category	Description	Grant Funds Requested
Paid Staff	none	\$0.00
Contracts	MNDNR Conservation Corp	\$15,000.00
Administration/	Hugh Valiant, MNDNR	\$0.00
Environmental Compliance		
Equipment Rental	Track Hoe with Thumb Bucket 80hr x\$150/hr=12000	\$1,200.00
Supplies	native rock 120 yd x \$100/yd	\$12,000.00
Other (specify)	underlayment fabric	\$500.00
Other (specify)		
Other (specify)		
TOTAL:		\$39,500.00

#### Project match:

Budget Category	Description	Value of match
Paid labor		
Volunteer labor	40 hours x \$20.00 - from SRWOT and Ikes	\$800.00
Paid materials		
Donated materials		
Paid equipment use		
Donated equipment use	skid loader(s) 30 hr x \$50/hr = 1500 (from Owatonna P&R trucks 40 hrs x \$40/hr = 1600 (from Owatonna P&R	\$3,100.00
Other (specify)	cash from Izaak Walton League (up to)	\$2,000.00
Other (specify)	cash from Straight River Woman of Today (up to)	\$2,000.00

Other (specify)	
TOTAL:	\$7,900.00





CPL100-096 Izaak Walton Creek Resotration

Steele County, LSOHC Prairie Planning Section



Created by J.Gangaware, 11/2009

## OWATONNA IZAAK WALTON LEAGUE STRAIGHT RIVER WOMEN OF TODAY OWATONNA (CITY) PARK AND RECREATION

(PLEASE SEE SECOND ATTACHMENT)

CONSERVATION PARTNERS LEGACY GRANT PROGRAM PARTNER COMMITMENT LETTER

# What is the name of the project that you are contributing to, and who is the applicant?

The project name is: Hammann Park, Izaak Walton Creek Restoration Applicant is: Owatonna Izaak Walton League

# What is the name of your organization (private landowners use "Private Landowner")?

Owatonna Izaak Walton League Straight River Woman of Today Owatonna (city) Parks and Recreation

#### When will you make the contribution?

Contributions are currently in savings accounts and available for distribution. The Park and Rec. contribution is in-kind and will be available when needed.

# What is the value of your contribution and how did you determine the value? Does the contribution have a non-state origin?

ORGANIZATION	VALUE	NON-STATE
Izaak Walton League	\$2400	Х
Women of Today	2400	Х
Parks and Recreation	2300	Х

Values were determined from standard rates charged by Owatonna Park and Recreation, volunteer labor @ \$20.00 hour and cash.

If this is based on a fund-raising event or other future action, if that future action fails, will you still provide the contribution amount?

All cash funds are in savings accounts and available to be disbursed. Volunteers have been contacted and will be scheduled as needed. Equipment and drivers will be scheduled as needed by Owatonna Park and Recreation.

### Signature: Gary M. Schwartz

#### Printed Name, Title, and Affiliation:

Gary M. Schwartz, Project Coordinator Owatonna Izaak Walton League - Chapter secretary Straight River Women of Today - Chapter treasurer

**Date Signed:** November 2, 2009